CORRECTION #1

KOLAR Document ID: 1797316

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form CP-1
March 2010
This Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form.

OPERATOR: License #:		API No. 15 -							
Name:		If pre 1967,	supply original comp	oletion date:					
Address 1:		Spot Descrip	otion:						
Address 2:			Sec Tv	vp S. R	East W	/est			
City: State:			Feet from North / South Line of Section						
Contact Person:			Feet from	East /	West Line of Secti	ion			
Phone: ()		Footages Ca	alculated from Neare						
Frione. (/			NE NW	SE SW					
					# :				
Check One: Oil Well Gas Well OG	D&A Cat	thodic Water Su	upply Well	Other:		_			
SWD Permit #:	ENHR Permit #:		Gas Storage	Permit #:					
Conductor Casing Size:	Set at:	Ce	mented with:		Sac	cks			
Surface Casing Size:	_ Set at:	Ce	mented with:		Sac	cks			
Production Casing Size:	_ Set at:	Ce	mented with:		Sac	cks			
List (ALL) Perforations and Bridge Plug Sets:									
Condition of Well: Good Poor Junk in Hole Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if addit		(Interval)	(Stone Corral Formati	on)				
Is Well Log attached to this application? Yes No If ACO-1 not filed, explain why:	Is ACO-1 filed?	Yes No							
Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K. Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging	— —	•		•					
Address:	(City:	State:	Zip:	+	- —			
Phone: ()									
Plugging Contractor License #:	1	Name:							
Address 1:	A	Address 2:							
City:			State:	Zip:	+				
Phone: ()									
Proposed Date of Plugging (if known):									

Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent

Submitted Electronically

CORRECTION #1

KOLAR Document ID: 1797316

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division Form KSONA-1
July 2021
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: C-1 (Intent) CB-1 (Intent)	Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) T-1 (Transfer) CP-1 (Plugging Application)
OPERATOR: License #	Well Location:
Name:	SecTwpS. R 🔲 East 🗌 West
Address 1:	County:
Address 2:	Lease Name: Well #:
City: State: Zip:+	If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of
Contact Person:	the lease below:
Phone: () Fax: ()	
Email Address:	
Surface Owner Information:	
Name:	When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface
Address 1:	owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
Address 2:	county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.
City:	
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank	dic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and a batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat in the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.
provided the following to the surface owner(s) of the land up Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 that I am filin	Act (see Chapter 55 of the Kansas Statutes Annotated), I have son which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the g in connection with this form; 2) if the form being filed is a Form operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.
the KCC will be required to send this information to the surface	I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, e owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing lress of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.
If choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-	fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 will be returned.
Submitted Electronically	
r	

Form	CP1 - Well Plugging Application
Operator	F. G. Holl Company L.L.C.
Well Name	SHRIVER J M OWWO 1-4
Doc ID	1797316

Perforations And Bridge Plug Sets

Perforation Top	Perforation Base	Formation	Bridge Plug Depth
2840	2848	Red Eagle	
4202	4382	Lansing Kansas-City	
4522	4536	Viola	
4552	4558	Simpson Sand	

Sterling Drilling Company, Rig #4

Box 1006, Pratt, Kansas 67124-1006 Office Phone (316) 672-9508, Fax 672-9509

SAMPLE LOG

J M Shriver 1-4

LOCATION:

120' E of S/2 N/2 SE/4

API:

15-007-22728-0000

Section

T 30s

R 14w

Barber County, Kansas

OWNER: F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C.

CONTRACTOR: Sterling Drilling Company, Rig #4

COMMENCED:

18-Jan-03

COMPLETED:

KB Elevation:

06-Feb-03

TOTAL DEPTH:

DRILLER LOGGER 4760 FEET 4762 FEET

Ground Elevation:

1971 1980

LOG

3 FEET 3 - 60 FEET

Top Soil

Clay

60 - 124 FEET

Sand and Gravel

124 - 225 FEET 225 - 2192 FFFT Clay, Sand and Gravel

225 - 2192 FEET

Redbeds, Shales and Salt

2192 - 46

4665 FEET

Limestone, Shale and Dolomite

4665 -

4760 FEET

Arbuckle

CASING RECORDS

Surface Casing-8-5/8"

Spud at 9:00 pm on 01/18/03. Drilled 17-1/4" hole to 225'. Ran 5 joints of new 48# 13-3/8" surface casing, tally 210.03' + 11' land jt. set at 221.02' KB. Cemented with 250 sx 60/40 Poz, 3% CC, 1/4# Cellflake/sx, 2% Gel. Plug down at 3:30 pm on 01/18/03 by Acid Services. Ticket # 5778. Cement did circulate. Strapped bottom 3 joints and welded 2 joints.

Production Casing

Ran 115 joints of new 10.5# 4-1/2" casing. Tallied 4759', set at 4759' KB. DV tool @ 3402'. Baskets (2) @ 3362' & 4650'. Scratchers (2820'-2900', 3280'-3360', 4170'-4250', 4330'-4414', 4500'-4600'). Centralizers (14) Joints 5,6,7,9,11,13,14,15,35,36,37,48, & 49. Cemented 1st stage with 25sx A-ServLite, 150 sx 50/50 Poz; 4% Gel, 2% CC, 5#/ sx Calset, 10#/sx Gilsonite, 1/4#/sx Cell-Flake and 8/10% FLA-322. Plug down at 1:45 am 02/06/03. Cemented 2nd stage with 25sx A-ServLite, 150 sx 50/50 Poz (Same as Above). Plug down at 5:30 am 02/06/03. Plugged rathole with 15 sx A-Serv Lite, no mousehole. Acid Services ticket #5791. KCC notified 02/06/03 at 9:15 am.

DEVIATION SURVEYS

1	degree(s) at	225	feet
	degree(s) at	960	feet
	degree(s) at	2255	feet
	degree(s) at	2864	feet
	degree(s) at	3570	feet
	degree(s) at	4104	feet
3/4	degree(s) at	4545	feet



ACO-1

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 5056	API No. 15 - 007-22,728-0000
Name: F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C.	County: Barber. 120° E. of
Address: 9431 E. Central., Suite 100	S/2 N/2 SE Sec. 4 Twp. 30 S. R. 14 East West
City/State/Zip: Wichita, Kansas 672 06-2543	1650 feet from (\$) / N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser:	1200 feet from (E) / W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Franklin R. Greenbaum	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (.316) .684-8481	(circle one) NE (SE) NW SW
Contractor: Name: Sterling Drilling Company, Rig #4	Lease Name: J.M. SHRIVER Well #: 1-4
F110	Field Name: Eads
Ucense: 5142 Wellsite Geologist Bill Ree	Producing Formation:
Weishe Geologist	Elevation: Ground: 1971' Kelly Bushing: 1980'
Designate Type of Completion: X New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4760' Plug Back Total Depth: 4504'
	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 221.02' Feet
Oil SIOWTemp. Abd.	네 많이 가게 되었다. 하게 되었다면 하게 살아보니 아니라 아니라 아니라 아니라 아니라 아니라 아니라 아니라 아니라 아니
GasENHRX_SIGW	
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator;	feet depth to w/sx cmt.
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth;	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 38,000 ppm Fluid volume 1,800 bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used Hauled fluids to disposal
Commingled Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name: F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C.
01/18/2003 02/05/2003 03/17/2003	Lease Name: KENNEDY -30 SWI License No.: 5056
01/18/2003 02/05/2003 03/17/2003 Spud Date or Recompletion Date Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	Guarter Sec. 30 Twp. 29 S. R. 12 ☐ Eost ☑ West County: Pratt Docket No.: D-22,132
Kansas 67202 within 120 days of the soud date, recompletion, workey	the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, or or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells	Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulation are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regul:	. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulation are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Franklin B. Greenbaum	ste the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statement. KCC Office Use ONLY
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulations complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Franklin F. Greenbaum Signature: Title: Exploration Manager Date:	ste the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statement KCC Office Use ONLY Lotter of Confidentiality Attached
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulation are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Franklin Creenbaum Signature: Title: Exploration Manager Date: Subscribed and sworn to before me this 21stday of May, 2003	ste the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statement KCC Office Use ONLY Lotter of Confidentiality Attached
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulation are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Franklin Creenbaum Signature: Title: Exploration Manager Date: Subscribed and sworn to before me this 21stday of May, 2003	Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abundened wells. It the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statement: KCC Office Use ONLY Letter of Confidentiality Attached If Denied, Yos Date:
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulation are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Franklin Greenbaum Signature: Title: Exploration Manager Date:	Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. It the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements KCC Office Use ONLY Letter of Confidentiality Attached If Denied, Yes Date: Wireline Log Received

	The

	G. Holl Company				y: Ba		120' E. of			
ested, time tool ope emperature, fluid re-	how important tops on and closed, flowing covery, and flow rate is surveyed. Attach	g and shut is if gas to	in pressures, surface lest, a	enetrated. whether s along with	Detail a	Il cores. Report	static level, hydro	stalic pressur	res, bottom l	hole
Orill Stem Tests Take		ØY	s 🗆 No		2	.og Formati	on (Top), Depth a	nd Datum	∏ \$a	
samples Sent to Ge	C. C	BY.	s 🗆 No		Nan	A TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY	2206 (422	Top	42.0	lum
ores Taken		_ Y				field	ington 2206 (+226) BKC ield 2264 (-284) Viola			4412(-) 4519(-)
lectric Log Run (Submit Copy) (St All E. Logs Run:		☑ Yes ☐			Cot	Riley	2381 (-40	(1) Simp	pson S	4549 (-: 4552 (-:
						t Eagle	3162 (-11	82) Arb	uckle ·	4659 (-:
DILIMELIBHCS					1,000,000	ckio	3213(-12			4760 (-:
CNL/CDL					Tope Dou LK	iglas	3305 (-13 3460 (-14 3895 (-19 4025 (-20			
		520.00	CASING	RECORD	-	ew 🗹 Used	emine inc			
	Ø) 1/1-/	1		-	urface, Int ignt	ermediate, produc Setting	tion, etc. Type of	# Sacks	Type and	d Persent
Purpose of String	Size Hole Onited	Se	e Casing I (In O.D.)	Lbs	/FL	Depth	Cement	Used	Additives	
Conductor	17-1/4"	13-3/8		48#		221.02'KB	60/40Poz	250sx	3%cc, 1/4# celf	
Production		4-1/2"		10.5#		4759'KB	50/50 Poz	150sx	2%cc, 5	#/sx cals
							50/50 Poz	150sx	1	
			ADDITIONAL	L CEMENT	ING / SQ	UEEZE RECORC)	Maria Cara		
Purpose: Depth Perforate Top Bottom Protect Casing Plug Back TD Pag Off Zone	Type of Cement		#Sacks Used			Type and 9	Percent Additive	8		
Shots Per Foot			RD + Bridge Plu Each Interval Pe			Acid, Fra	cture, Shot, Cemen mount and Kind of M.	t Squeeze Reco	ord	Cean
4 SPF	4552' -4556.5'	-				Treat w/ 250 gal 15% MCA				
4 5FF	4552 4550.5	Olinpson	Odilo		===	110013120				
4 SPF	4522' - 4536' V	iola (CIBP @	45041		Treat w/ 25	0 gal 15% MIF	RA acid		
9 3 7 7	2840' - 2		Red Ea							
	<u> </u>			O to the second		Liner Run				
TUBING RECORD	540 2-3/8"	Set At	4565	Packer	ni :		Yes No	¥		
	d Production, SWD or E Gas Connecti		Producing Me	thod	[] Flowing	ng []Pumpi	ing Gasti	n 🗆 00	rer (Explain)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	01	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wa	ter 6	3bls. (Gas-Oil Ratio		Granty
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF	COMPLETE	DN			Production inte	rval		110-31	
Vented Sold	Used on Lease		Open Hole	1111	n. 🗆	Dualty Comp.	Commingled _	2840'	- 2848	Red I

Kansas Geological Survey, Oil and Gas Well Database

Comments to webadmin@kgs.ku.edu
URL=http://www.kgs.ku.edu/Magellan/Qualified/index.html

Data added continuously.

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

ORIGINAL

Operator: License # 5056	API No. 15 - 007-22,728 - 0001
Name: F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C.	County: Barber. 120 E. of
Address: 9431 East Central, Suite #100	C_S/2 N/2 SE Sec. 4 Twp. 30 S. R. 14 East V West
City/State/Zip: Wichita, Kansas 67206-2543	feet from S / N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser:	1200 feet from (E)/ W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Franklin R. Greenbaum	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316_) 684-8481	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: Sterling Drilling Company, Rig #4	Lease Name: J.M. SHRIVER Well #: 1-4
License: 5142	Field Name: Eads
Wellsite Geologist: Bill Ree	Producing Formation: Red Eagle & LKC
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 1971' Kelly Bushing: 1980'
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4760' Plug Back Total Depth: 4504'
Oil SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 221.02' Feet
Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd. Gas ENHR SIGW Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, Col.) If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: Operator: F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C. Well Name: J.M. SHRIVER No. 1-4	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, Co	yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: Operator: F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C. Well Name: J.M. SHRIVER No. 1-4	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator: F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C.	feet depth tosx cmt.
Well Name: J.M. SHRIVER No. 1-4	0.100
Gas SIGW Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, Tol.) If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: Operator: F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C. Well Name: J.M. SHRIVER No. 1-4 Original Comp. Date: 03/17/2003	Drilling Fluid Management Plan OWWO KYR 2/
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 38,000 ppm Fluid volume 1,800 bbls
Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used Hauled fluids to disposal
Commingled Docket No.	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name: F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C.
RU: 04/19/2004 -02/05/2003- 06/03/2004	Lease Name: KENNEDY -30 SWI License No.: 5056
Spud Date or Recompletion Date Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	Quarter SW Sec. 30 Twp. 29S S. R. 12 East West County: Pratt Docket No.: D-22,132
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, worked information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of	th the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, wer or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-s and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING s. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Frank in R Greenbaum	late the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements KCC Office Use ONLY
Signature 07/12/2004	
Title: Exploration Manager Date: 07/13/2004	Letter or confidentiality Attached
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	04 If Denied, Yes Date:
19 Both B Herry	Wireline Log Received
Betty B. Herring	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public:	Public - State of Kansas
Date Commission Expires: 04/30/2006	DETTY B. HEARING

Operator Name: F.C	Holl Company	, L.L.C.	Lease	Name:_	J.M. SHRIV	ER	_ Well #: · 1-	4
Sec. 4 Twp. 3		☐ East 📝 West	County	<u>Bart</u>	er. 12	0 E. of		
ested, time tool open emperature, fluid rec	and closed, flowing overy, and flow rate	and base of formations p g and shut-in pressures, s if gas to surface test, inal geological well site	whether sh along with fi	ut-in pre	ssure reached s	tatic level, hydro	static pressur	es, bottom hole
Orill Stem Tests Take		✓ Yes No		VL	og Formatio	n (Top), Depth a	ind Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geo	·	✓ Yes □ No		Nam	.		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Yes No		See	original			
		✓ Yes No						
ist All E. Logs Run:								
DIL/MEL/BHCS CNL/CDL	٠.				1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1			
		CASING Report all strings set-	RECORD	✓ Ne		ion, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weig	ght	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percer Additives
Conductor	17-1/4"	13-3/8"	48#		221.02'KB	60/40 Poz	250sx	3%cc, 1/4# ce
Production		4-1/2"	10.5#		4759'KB	50/50 poz	150sx	2%cc,5#/sx c
						50/50 Poz	150sx	
		ADDITIONA	L CEMENTII	NG / SQI	JEEZE RECORD			
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks	Used		Type and I	Percent Additive	S
Plug Off Zone								
Shots Per Foot	PERFORAT Specify	ION RECORD - Bridge Plu Footage of Each Interval Po	ugs Set/Type erforated			cture, Shot, Cemer		ord Depth
	2840' - 2848' F	Red Eagle						
4 SPF	4202' - 4207' L	KC "H" zone	-		Treat with 500 gal. 15% Mira acid			
4 SPF	4379' - 4382' L				Treat with 5	00 gal. 15% l	Mira acid	
4 SPF	4522'-4536'. 45	52'-4556.5 CIBP @	4504'					
TUBING RECORD	Size - 2-3/8"	Set At	Packer A None		Liner Run	Yes 🗸 No)	
Date of First, Resumed June 3, 2004	1 Production, SWD or E	Enhr. Producing Me	thod [Flowin	g 🗸 Pumpi	ng 🔲 Gas L	ift Otl	ner (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbis. Gas	Mcf 1,015	Wat	er B	bls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF	COMPLETION			Production Inter			
Vented Sold	✓ Used on Lease umit ACO-18.)	Open Hole		r. 🔲	Dually Comp.	Commingled	2840' - 438	2' Red Eagle/L

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION ORIGINAL Form Acco-1 OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 5056	API No. 15 - 007-22,728-0000 02
Name: F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C.	County: Barber. 120' East of
Address: 9431 East Central, Suite #100	
City/State/Zip: Wichita, Kansas 67206-2543	1650 feet from S / N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser:	1200 feet from (E)/ W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Franklin R. Greenbaum	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316_) 684-8481	(circle one) NE (SE) NW SW
Contractor: Name: Sterling Drilling Company, Rig #4	Lease Name: SHRIVER J.M. "OWWO" Well #: 1-4
License: 5142	Field Name: Eads
Wellsite Geologist: Bill Ree	Producing Formation: Simpson Sand
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 1971' Kelly Bushing: 1980'
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4760' Plug Back Total Depth: None
Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	004.00
Gas ENHR SIGW	1 oot
	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: Operator:F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C.	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Well Name: SHRIVER J.M. 1-4	feet depth tow/sx cmt. ALT I WHY 4-77-06
Original Comp. Date: 63/17/2003 Original Total Depth: 4760'	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr./SWI	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
· · ·	ppm Fluid volume 1,000 bbis
Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used Hauled fluids to SWD
Commingled Docket No.	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	Operator Name: F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C.
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Lease Name: KENNEDY-30 SWD License No.: 5056
RU: 10/27/2005 02/05/2003 RD: 11/10/2009	5 Overton SW Con 30 To 20 0 D 12
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date o Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a per 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireli	led with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. riod of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-ine logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING and wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to	o regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Franklin R Gradenbaum	
Signature Laboration of the Control	KCC Office Use ONLY
Exploration Manager 04/10/200	06 17
Title: Exploration Manager 04/10/200	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Exploration Manager 04/10/200	2006 If Denied, Yes Date:
Title: Exploration Manager 04/10/200	2006 If Denied, Yes Date: Wireline Log Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10th day of April, 2 Betty H. Spotswood Notary Public.	2006 If Denied, Yes Date: Wireline Log Received Public - State of Kansas Wireline Received Geologist Report Received RECEIVED
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10th day of Potential Holds of Notary Public: Date: 04/10/200 April, 2 April, 2 Notary Public: Betty H. Spotswood Notary Public: Betty H. Spotswood Notary Public: Betty H. Spotswood Notary Public Betty H. Spotswood Notary	2006 If Denied, Yes Date: Wireline Log Received

Side Two

and the second of the second o

			· ·	•	Sid	de Two					
Operator Name: F.C	3. Holl C	ompany	, L.L.C.		Lease	e Name:	SHRIVER J.N	Л.	_ Well #:1	-4	
Sec. 4 Twp. 3				✓ West	Count	y: Barl	oer. 120' Eas	st of		ragen epokatora della eli denona dei accessora ca	
INSTRUCTIONS: SI tested, time tool oper temperature, fluid red Electric Wireline Loga	n and close covery, and	ed, flowing I flow rate	g and shut- s if gas to s	in pressures, surface test, a	whether s long with	hut-in pre	ssure reached	static level, hydro	static pressur	es, bottom h	ole
Drill Stem Tests Take (Attach Additional			ℯ Ye	s No		VL	og Formatio	on (Top), Depth a		San	nple
Samples Sent to Geo	ological Su	rvey	₽ Ye	s 🗌 No		Nam	е		Тор	Dati	um
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)			☐ Ye ☑ Ye			See	original				
List All E. Logs Run:											
DIL/MEL/BHCS CNL/CDL											
				CASING	RECORD	✓ Ne	w V Used				
						surface, inte	rmediate, produc	T	Т	T	
Purpose of String		e Hole rilled		e Casing (In O.D.)		eight ./Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Addit	
Sorfdaetor	17-1/	4"	13-3/8"		48#		221.02'KB	60/40 Poz	250sx	3%cc, 1/	4# celf
Production			4-1/2"		10.5#		4759'KB	50/50 Poz	150 sx	2%cc,5#	/sx cals
Production								50/50 Poz	150sx		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ADDITIONAL	CEMENT	ING / SQL	JEEZE RECORE)			
Purpose: Perforate			Туре	pe of Cement #Sacks Used			Type and Percent Additives				
Plug Back TD	rpose: Depth Top Bottom Protect Casing Plug Back TD Depth Top Bottom 4522'-36	'-36	Commo	on	100sx						
Plug Off Zone	4552	2-56.5				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					•
Shots Per Foot	Р			D - Bridge Plug ach Interval Pe		8	Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth				Depth
4 SPF	4552'-4	556'					Treat w/ 250 gal 15% MIRA acid				
4 SPF	4556.5'	-4558.5	,						and the second s		
	Packer	set at 4	430' to sh	nut off LKC	"H" & "N	/l" zones					
	Size 3/8"		Set At 4430'		Packer	At	Liner Run	Yes 🗸 No			
Date of First, Resume	d Production $34/2006$		inhr.	Producing Met	nod	Flowin	g V Pumpi	ng 🔲 Gas Li	ft Oth	ner (Explain)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	7 2000	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wat	er E	ibls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	de en	Gravity
Disposition of Gas	ME	THOD OF	COMPLETIC	N	I		Production Inte		. 1	****	_
Vented Sold	Used	on Lease		Open Hole	☑ Pe	rf.	Dually Comp.	Commingiou -	4552' - 455 Producing t		
				Time (open			-	-			

Conservation Division 266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 Wichita, KS 67202-1513



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Laura Kelly, Governor

Andrew J. French, Chairperson Dwight D. Keen, Commissioner Annie Kuether, Commissioner

November 06, 2024

Franklin R. Greenbaum F. G. Holl Company L.L.C. 9431 E CENTRAL STE 100 WICHITA, KS 67206-2563

Re: Plugging Application API 15-007-22728-00-02 SHRIVER J M OWWO 1-4 SE/4 Sec.04-30S-14W Barber County, Kansas

Dear Franklin R. Greenbaum:

The Conservation Division has received your Well Plugging Application (CP-1).

Under K.A.R. 82-3-113(b)(2), you must notify DISTRICT 1 of your proposed plugging plan at least 5 days before plugging the well. DISTRICT 1's phone number is (620) 682-7933. Failure to notify DISTRICT 1, or failure to file a Well Plugging Record (CP-4) after the well is plugged will result in a penalty recommendation.

Under K.A.R. 82-3-600, you must file an Application for Surface Pit (CDP-1) if you wish to use a workover pit while plugging the well. Failure to timely file a CDP-1, failure to timely remove fluids, or failure to timely file Closure of Surface Pit (CDP-4) or Waste Transfer (CDP-5) forms will result in a penalty recommendation.

This receipt does NOT constitute authorization to plug this well if you do not otherwise have the legal right to do so.

This receipt is VOID after March 29, 2025. If the well is not plugged by then, you will have to submit a new CP-1 if you wish to plug the well.

The March 29, 2025 deadline does NOT override any compliance deadline given to you by Legal, District, or other Commission Staff. Failure to comply with any given deadline will still result in the Commission assessing penalties, or taking other legal action.

Sincerely, Production Department Supervisor

cc: DISTRICT 1

Summary of Changes

Lease Name and Number: SHRIVER J M OWWO 1-4

API/Permit #: 15-007-22728-00-02

New Doc ID: 1797316 Parent Doc ID: 1796905

Correction Number: 1

Field Name Previous Value New Value

Approved Date 09/30/2024 11/06/2024

Condition of Well Good

PerforationsAndBridgeP Attached

lugSets_PDF

Plugging Method Heavy mud, hulls, Heavy mud, hulls, cement and plug according to KCC Heavy mud, hulls, cement and plug according to KCC

Surface Casing Set At 0 221

Surface Casing Size 0 13.375

Is a Well Log Attached? No Yes

Summary of Attachments

Lease Name and Number: SHRIVER J M OWWO 1-4

API: 15-007-22728-00-02

Doc ID: 1797316

Correction Number: 1
Attachment Name

Well Log

Historic Completion Data

Plugging Approval Letter